## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7463124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HOLGER WITT	07/06/2022	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3
City:	HERZOGENAURACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17796883	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-528-4809

Email: PatentMail-TRY@SCHAEFFLER.COM
Correspondent Name: SCHAEFFLER GROUP USA, INC.
Address Line 1: 1750 E. BIG BEAVER ROAD
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48083-2010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P192398 WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_and\_Declaration\_Witt#page1.tif

PATENT 507416196 REEL: 060691 FRAME: 0521

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: Mi	THOD FO	R CONTROLLIN	G A HYBRID I	DRIVE TRAI	N°			
Attorney Docket No.:	Attorney Docket No.: P192398 WO-US							
This assignment and dec the attached appl the application id United States Ap	ication; lentified by	directed to (check of the attorney docket of PCT International A	oo, and title of it	nvention given	above;			
		ASSIC	<u>INMENT</u>					
For good and valuable con named inventor I have so	onsideration old and assip	, the receipt and suf gned, and hereby sel	ficiency of whic I and assign, to:	h are hereby a	cknowledged	i, as a below-		
Name of Assignee: Address of Assignee:		Technologies AG & raße 1-3, Herzogena		91074				
(hereinaiter ASSIGNEE patent application, include Patent of the United State reissues or extensions the of the term or terms for a utility models, and design the United States, togethe rights derived from said Convention for the Protesthe country in which any ASSIGNEE, its successed models, designs or other without limitation, paten invention in any country to be held and enjoyed be any and all such patents,	ding: (i) any es that may ereof, to be which any as me with the a United State of the country or assignified as utility me or countriery said ASSI	y and all divisions or issue on any such apheld and enjoyed by and all such Letters P asy hereafter be filed right to file such appearation under tustrial Property, or a cation is filed, as mans to the full end of the granted; and (iii) odels, inventors' certs foreign to the Unit GNEE, its successor	continuations to oplication or for said ASSIGNE atent may be gra for said inventic lications and the the Patent Laws any other interna- y be applicable, the term or terms all forms of ind- ificates and desi- ed States and all rs, or assigns to	hereof, and in said invention B, its successo anted; (ii) all a on in any countering to claim of the United ational agreements be held and a for which any ustrial propertigns which maextensions, rethe full end of	and to any ar , including a rs, or assigns applications i try or countr for the same States, the Ir ent or the do enjoyed by y and all such y protection, y be granted newals and r	nd all Letters ny and all s to the full end for patents, ies foreign to e the priority atternational mestic laws of said h patents, utility including, for said reissues thereof.		
I hereby authorize and re Letters Patent to said AS	quest the D SIGNEE, it	rector of the U.S. P s successors, or assi	atent and Trader gns in accordance	mark Office to be herewith.	issue any an	d all such		
I warrant and covenant it not executed and will no	nat I have the t execute an	ne right to sell and as my document or instr	ssign the interest ament in conflic	s herein sold a t herewith.	ind assigned	and that I have		
I further covenant and ag assigns all information k deliver any papers, make necessary or desirable by invention, to said applies may be granted therefor or to assist said ASSIGN Letters Patent of the Uni- granted in the United Sta	nown to me e all rightful y said ASSIG ation includi or thereon, IEE, its succ ted States a	relating to said invo- oaths, testify in any GNEE, its successor- ing divisions and co- including reissues or tessors, legal represe- and any and all pater	ention or patent a legal proceedin s, legal represen- ntinuations there extensions, in sentatives, or assi- tts, utility model	application and gs, and perform tatives, or assi- tof and to any staid ASSIGNE gns in obtaining s, designs or o	I that I will on all other languages to perfect and all Letter E, its successing, reissuing, ther rights the	execute and wiful acts at title to said as Patent that sors, or assigns, or enforcing at may be		
		<u>DECL</u>	ARATION					
	As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.								
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.								
I hereby acknowledge th § 1001 by fine or imprise	at any willf onment of n	ul false statement m ot more than five (5	ade in this decla ) years, or both.	ration is punis	hable under :	18 U.S.C.		
Inventor: Holger W	itt					***********************		
Signature:			<del></del>	Date: 🖳	20/4	2022		

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 08/02/2022** 

**PATENT** REEL: 060691 FRAME: 0522